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       DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES       
                TAKS SPRING 2013                   
              ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS                
                  ALL STUDENTS                     
                    GRADE 11                       

                             N                      291287                                                                           
                             Mean                  2296.10      Median                2288.00                                        
                             Std deviation          130.87      Variance             17127.69                                        
                             Skewness               0.4587      Kurtosis               2.2649                                        
                             Mode                  2351.00      Std Error Mean         0.2425                                        
                             Range                 1709.00      Interquartile Range    138.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         3069                                                               
                                                 99%              2717                                                               
                                                 95%              2532                                                               
                                                 90%              2443                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2351                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2288                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2213                                                               
                                                 10%              2144                                                               
                                                 5%               2099                                                               
                                                 1%               1984                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1360                                                               

                       Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot                  
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     * may represent up to 2106 counts                                            -2        -1         0        +1        +2         



     FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES   
              TAKS SPRING 2013               
            ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS            
        ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE     
                 GRADE 11                    

   SCALE_SCORE                                                           Cum.              Cum.        
                                                                 Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent        
                 ‚                                                                                     
          1360   ‚                                                 50      50     0.02     0.02        
          1499   ‚                                                  1      51     0.00     0.02        
          1581   ‚                                                  1      52     0.00     0.02        
          1631   ‚                                                  1      53     0.00     0.02        
          1666   ‚                                                  4      57     0.00     0.02        
          1695   ‚                                                  1      58     0.00     0.02        
          1718   ‚                                                  4      62     0.00     0.02        
          1739   ‚                                                  6      68     0.00     0.02        
          1757   ‚                                                  5      73     0.00     0.03        
          1773   ‚                                                  1      74     0.00     0.03        
          1788   ‚                                                 13      87     0.00     0.03        
          1801   ‚                                                 14     101     0.00     0.03        
          1814   ‚                                                 29     130     0.01     0.04        
          1826   ‚                                                 39     169     0.01     0.06        
          1838   ‚                                                 43     212     0.01     0.07        
          1848   ‚                                                 52     264     0.02     0.09        
          1859   ‚                                                 73     337     0.03     0.12        
          1869   ‚                                                 74     411     0.03     0.14        
          1879   ‚                                                 92     503     0.03     0.17        
          1888   ‚                                                137     640     0.05     0.22        
          1898   ‚                                                128     768     0.04     0.26        
          1907   ‚                                                152     920     0.05     0.32        
          1916   ‚                                                155    1075     0.05     0.37        
          1924   ‚                                                168    1243     0.06     0.43        
          1933   ‚                                                191    1434     0.07     0.49        
          1942   ‚                                                204    1638     0.07     0.56        
          1950   ‚                                                220    1858     0.08     0.64        
          1959   ‚                                                232    2090     0.08     0.72        
          1967   ‚*                                               285    2375     0.10     0.82        
          1975   ‚*                                               293    2668     0.10     0.92        
          1984   ‚*                                               328    2996     0.11     1.03        
          1992   ‚*                                               379    3375     0.13     1.16        
          2001   ‚*                                               403    3778     0.14     1.30        
          2009   ‚*                                               485    4263     0.17     1.46        
          2017   ‚*                                               494    4757     0.17     1.63        
          2026   ‚*                                               564    5321     0.19     1.83        
          2034   ‚*                                               620    5941     0.21     2.04        
          2045   ‚*                                               649    6590     0.22     2.26        
          2051   ‚**                                              795    7385     0.27     2.54        
          2060   ‚**                                              869    8254     0.30     2.83        
          2072   ‚**                                             1083    9337     0.37     3.21        
          2078   ‚**                                             1210   10547     0.42     3.62        
          2087   ‚***                                            1371   11918     0.47     4.09        
          2099   ‚******                                         2972   14890     1.02     5.11        
          2100   ‚***                                            1386   16276     0.48     5.59        
          2105   ‚***                                            1570   17846     0.54     6.13        
          2115   ‚****                                           2021   19867     0.69     6.82        
          2124   ‚*****                                          2432   22299     0.83     7.66        
          2134   ‚******                                         3012   25311     1.03     8.69        
          2144   ‚********                                       3887   29198     1.33    10.02        
          2155   ‚*********                                      4617   33815     1.59    11.61        
          2166   ‚***********                                    5524   39339     1.90    13.51        
          2177   ‚**************                                 6869   46208     2.36    15.86        
          2188   ‚****************                               8129   54337     2.79    18.65        
          2200   ‚*******************                            9437   63774     3.24    21.89        
          2213   ‚**********************                        11088   74862     3.81    25.70        
          2226   ‚*************************                     12746   87608     4.38    30.08        
          2240   ‚*****************************                 14477  102085     4.97    35.05        
          2255   ‚********************************              16005  118090     5.49    40.54        
          2270   ‚***********************************           17649  135739     6.06    46.60        
          2288   ‚***************************************       19672  155411     6.75    53.36        
          2307   ‚*****************************************     20632  176043     7.08    60.44        
          2327   ‚********************************************  21791  197834     7.48    67.92        
          2351   ‚********************************************  22061  219895     7.57    75.49        
          2400   ‚*****************************************     20413  240308     7.01    82.50        
          2408   ‚*********************************             16519  256827     5.67    88.17        
          2443   ‚***********************                       11442  268269     3.93    92.10        



  2485   ‚**************                                 6911  275180     2.37    94.47      
  2532   ‚**********                                     4842  280022     1.66    96.14      
  2586   ‚*********                                      4629  284651     1.59    97.73      
  2647   ‚*******                                        3663  288314     1.26    98.98      
  2717   ‚****                                           2028  290342     0.70    99.68      
  2799   ‚*                                               590  290932     0.20    99.88      
  2912   ‚*                                               253  291185     0.09    99.97      
  3069   ‚                                                 90  291275     0.03   100.00      
         ‚                                                                                   
         Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒ                                       
                4000    8000   12000   16000   20000                                         
                                                                                             

  2485   ‚**************                                 6911  275180     2.37    94.47      
  2532   ‚**********                                     4842  280022     1.66    96.14      
  2586   ‚*********                                      4629  284651     1.59    97.73      
  2647   ‚*******                                        3663  288314     1.26    98.98      
  2717   ‚****                                           2028  290342     0.70    99.68      
  2799   ‚*                                               590  290932     0.20    99.88      
  2912   ‚*                                               253  291185     0.09    99.97      
  3069   ‚                                                 90  291275     0.03   100.00      
         ‚                                                                                   
         Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒ                                       
                4000    8000   12000   16000   20000                                         
                                                                                             
                           Frequency                                                         



      DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES      
               TAKS SPRING 2013                                 TAKS SPRING 2013                  
                 MATHEMATICS                                      MATHEMATICS                     
                 ALL STUDENTS                                     ALL STUDENTS                    
                   GRADE 11                                         GRADE 11                      

                             N                      289702                                                                           
                             Mean                  2281.58      Median                2264.00                                        
                             Std deviation          171.37      Variance             29366.31                                        
                             Skewness               0.6563      Kurtosis               0.9769                                        
                             Mode                  2264.00      Std Error Mean         0.3184                                        
                             Range                 1595.00      Interquartile Range    236.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2876                                                               
                                                 99%              2876                                                               
                                                 95%              2603                                                               
                                                 90%              2498                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2400                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2264                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2164                                                               
                                                 10%              2085                                                               
                                                 5%               2029                                                               
                                                 1%               1931                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1281                                                               

                       Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot                  
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                             N                      289702                                                                           
                             Mean                  2281.58      Median                2264.00                                        
                             Std deviation          171.37      Variance             29366.31                                        
                             Skewness               0.6563      Kurtosis               0.9769                                        
                             Mode                  2264.00      Std Error Mean         0.3184                                        
                             Range                 1595.00      Interquartile Range    236.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2876                                                               
                                                 99%              2876                                                               
                                                 95%              2603                                                               
                                                 90%              2498                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2400                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2264                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2164                                                               
                                                 10%              2085                                                               
                                                 5%               2029                                                               
                                                 1%               1931                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1281                                                               

                       Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot                  
2850+***                                               3298     0        2850+                                                ***    
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    .*********************************                48642  +-----+         |                                ********               
    .****************************                     42066  |     |         |                           +*****                      
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    .**********************************************   69242  +-----+         |             *********                                 
2050+***************                                  22394     |        2050+      ********+                                        
    .******                                            7900     |            |*******++                                              
    .*                                                 1069     0            |*++                                                    
    .*                                                   27     0            |*                                                      
    .*                                                    2     0            |*                                                      
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1250+*                                                   18     *        1250+*                                                      
     ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---                         +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+    
     * may represent up to 1519 counts                                            -2        -1         0        +1        +2         



      FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES         FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES   
               TAKS SPRING 2013                              TAKS SPRING 2013               
                 MATHEMATICS                                   MATHEMATICS                  
         ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE              ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE     
                  GRADE 11                                      GRADE 11                    

   SCALE_SCORE                                                                     Cum.              Cum.     
                                                                           Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent     
                 ‚                                                                                            
          1281   ‚                                                           18      18     0.01     0.01     
          1454   ‚                                                            2      20     0.00     0.01     
          1556   ‚                                                            1      21     0.00     0.01     
          1663   ‚                                                            2      23     0.00     0.01     
          1730   ‚                                                            4      27     0.00     0.01     
          1756   ‚                                                            2      29     0.00     0.01     
          1780   ‚                                                           21      50     0.01     0.02     
          1801   ‚                                                           33      83     0.01     0.03     
          1821   ‚                                                           65     148     0.02     0.05     
          1839   ‚*                                                         120     268     0.04     0.09     
          1857   ‚*                                                         189     457     0.07     0.16     
          1873   ‚**                                                        311     768     0.11     0.27     
          1888   ‚**                                                        350    1118     0.12     0.39     
          1903   ‚**                                                        489    1607     0.17     0.55     
          1917   ‚***                                                       610    2217     0.21     0.77     
          1931   ‚****                                                      737    2954     0.25     1.02     
          1944   ‚*****                                                     903    3857     0.31     1.33     
          1957   ‚*****                                                    1052    4909     0.36     1.69     
          1970   ‚******                                                   1183    6092     0.41     2.10     
          1982   ‚*******                                                  1414    7506     0.49     2.59     
          1994   ‚********                                                 1510    9016     0.52     3.11     
          2015   ‚*********                                                1730   10746     0.60     3.71     
          2017   ‚**********                                               1998   12744     0.69     4.40     
          2029   ‚************                                             2319   15063     0.80     5.20     
          2040   ‚*************                                            2580   17643     0.89     6.09     
          2058   ‚**************                                           2870   20513     0.99     7.08     
          2063   ‚****************                                         3146   23659     1.09     8.17     
          2074   ‚******************                                       3694   27353     1.28     9.44     
          2085   ‚********************                                     4057   31410     1.40    10.84     
          2100   ‚***********************                                  4547   35957     1.57    12.41     
          2107   ‚*************************                                4901   40858     1.69    14.10     
          2118   ‚****************************                             5575   46433     1.92    16.03     
          2130   ‚*******************************                          6164   52597     2.13    18.16     
          2141   ‚*********************************                        6556   59153     2.26    20.42     
          2152   ‚************************************                     7198   66351     2.48    22.90     
          2164   ‚***************************************                  7840   74191     2.71    25.61     
          2175   ‚*****************************************                8249   82440     2.85    28.46     
          2187   ‚********************************************             8751   91191     3.02    31.48     
          2199   ‚***********************************************          9459  100650     3.27    34.74     
          2211   ‚*************************************************        9813  110463     3.39    38.13     
          2224   ‚**************************************************      10037  120500     3.46    41.60     
          2237   ‚****************************************************    10300  130800     3.56    45.15     
          2250   ‚*****************************************************   10570  141370     3.65    48.80     
          2264   ‚******************************************************  10897  152267     3.76    52.56     
          2279   ‚******************************************************  10708  162975     3.70    56.26     
          2294   ‚*****************************************************   10580  173555     3.65    59.91     
          2309   ‚******************************************************  10806  184361     3.73    63.64     
          2326   ‚*****************************************************   10606  194967     3.66    67.30     
          2344   ‚****************************************************    10404  205371     3.59    70.89     
          2363   ‚***************************************************     10250  215621     3.54    74.43     
          2400   ‚***************************************************     10216  225837     3.53    77.96     
          2407   ‚*************************************************        9856  235693     3.40    81.36     
          2433   ‚*************************************************        9740  245433     3.36    84.72     
          2462   ‚************************************************         9507  254940     3.28    88.00     
          2498   ‚***********************************************          9323  264263     3.22    91.22     
          2542   ‚*******************************************              8585  272848     2.96    94.18     
          2603   ‚**************************************                   7630  280478     2.63    96.82     
          2704   ‚******************************                           5920  286398     2.04    98.86     
          2876   ‚****************                                         3298  289696     1.14   100.00     
                 ‚                                                                                            
                 Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒ                                      
                          2000      4000      6000      8000     10000                                        
                                                                                                              

   SCALE_SCORE                                                                     Cum.              Cum.     
                                                                           Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent     
                 ‚                                                                                            
          1281   ‚                                                           18      18     0.01     0.01     
          1454   ‚                                                            2      20     0.00     0.01     
          1556   ‚                                                            1      21     0.00     0.01     
          1663   ‚                                                            2      23     0.00     0.01     
          1730   ‚                                                            4      27     0.00     0.01     
          1756   ‚                                                            2      29     0.00     0.01     
          1780   ‚                                                           21      50     0.01     0.02     
          1801   ‚                                                           33      83     0.01     0.03     
          1821   ‚                                                           65     148     0.02     0.05     
          1839   ‚*                                                         120     268     0.04     0.09     
          1857   ‚*                                                         189     457     0.07     0.16     
          1873   ‚**                                                        311     768     0.11     0.27     
          1888   ‚**                                                        350    1118     0.12     0.39     
          1903   ‚**                                                        489    1607     0.17     0.55     
          1917   ‚***                                                       610    2217     0.21     0.77     
          1931   ‚****                                                      737    2954     0.25     1.02     
          1944   ‚*****                                                     903    3857     0.31     1.33     
          1957   ‚*****                                                    1052    4909     0.36     1.69     
          1970   ‚******                                                   1183    6092     0.41     2.10     
          1982   ‚*******                                                  1414    7506     0.49     2.59     
          1994   ‚********                                                 1510    9016     0.52     3.11     
          2015   ‚*********                                                1730   10746     0.60     3.71     
          2017   ‚**********                                               1998   12744     0.69     4.40     
          2029   ‚************                                             2319   15063     0.80     5.20     
          2040   ‚*************                                            2580   17643     0.89     6.09     
          2058   ‚**************                                           2870   20513     0.99     7.08     
          2063   ‚****************                                         3146   23659     1.09     8.17     
          2074   ‚******************                                       3694   27353     1.28     9.44     
          2085   ‚********************                                     4057   31410     1.40    10.84     
          2100   ‚***********************                                  4547   35957     1.57    12.41     
          2107   ‚*************************                                4901   40858     1.69    14.10     
          2118   ‚****************************                             5575   46433     1.92    16.03     
          2130   ‚*******************************                          6164   52597     2.13    18.16     
          2141   ‚*********************************                        6556   59153     2.26    20.42     
          2152   ‚************************************                     7198   66351     2.48    22.90     
          2164   ‚***************************************                  7840   74191     2.71    25.61     
          2175   ‚*****************************************                8249   82440     2.85    28.46     
          2187   ‚********************************************             8751   91191     3.02    31.48     
          2199   ‚***********************************************          9459  100650     3.27    34.74     
          2211   ‚*************************************************        9813  110463     3.39    38.13     
          2224   ‚**************************************************      10037  120500     3.46    41.60     
          2237   ‚****************************************************    10300  130800     3.56    45.15     
          2250   ‚*****************************************************   10570  141370     3.65    48.80     
          2264   ‚******************************************************  10897  152267     3.76    52.56     
          2279   ‚******************************************************  10708  162975     3.70    56.26     
          2294   ‚*****************************************************   10580  173555     3.65    59.91     
          2309   ‚******************************************************  10806  184361     3.73    63.64     
          2326   ‚*****************************************************   10606  194967     3.66    67.30     
          2344   ‚****************************************************    10404  205371     3.59    70.89     
          2363   ‚***************************************************     10250  215621     3.54    74.43     
          2400   ‚***************************************************     10216  225837     3.53    77.96     
          2407   ‚*************************************************        9856  235693     3.40    81.36     
          2433   ‚*************************************************        9740  245433     3.36    84.72     
          2462   ‚************************************************         9507  254940     3.28    88.00     
          2498   ‚***********************************************          9323  264263     3.22    91.22     
          2542   ‚*******************************************              8585  272848     2.96    94.18     
          2603   ‚**************************************                   7630  280478     2.63    96.82     
          2704   ‚******************************                           5920  286398     2.04    98.86     
          2876   ‚****************                                         3298  289696     1.14   100.00     
                 ‚                                                                                            
                 Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒ                                      
                          2000      4000      6000      8000     10000                                        
                                                                                                              
                                        Frequency                                                             



   DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES       DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES    
            TAKS SPRING 2013                            TAKS SPRING 2013                
             SOCIAL STUDIES                              SOCIAL STUDIES                 
              ALL STUDENTS                                ALL STUDENTS                  
                GRADE 11                                    GRADE 11                    

                             N                      292107                                                                           
                             Mean                  2439.26      Median                2425.00                                        
                             Std deviation          169.74      Variance             28812.50                                        
                             Skewness               0.2790      Kurtosis               0.1964                                        
                             Mode                  2553.00      Std Error Mean         0.3141                                        
                             Range                 1417.00      Interquartile Range    235.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2861                                                               
                                                 99%              2861                                                               
                                                 95%              2704                                                               
                                                 90%              2704                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2553                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2425                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2318                                                               
                                                 10%              2229                                                               
                                                 5%               2174                                                               
                                                 1%               2076                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1444                                                               

                       Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot                  
2850+*******                                          11356     |        2850+                                           ********    
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                             N                      292107                                                                           
                             Mean                  2439.26      Median                2425.00                                        
                             Std deviation          169.74      Variance             28812.50                                        
                             Skewness               0.2790      Kurtosis               0.1964                                        
                             Mode                  2553.00      Std Error Mean         0.3141                                        
                             Range                 1417.00      Interquartile Range    235.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2861                                                               
                                                 99%              2861                                                               
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     FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES          FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES     
              TAKS SPRING 2013                               TAKS SPRING 2013                 
               SOCIAL STUDIES                                 SOCIAL STUDIES                  
        ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE               ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE       
                 GRADE 11                                       GRADE 11                      

   SCALE_SCORE                                                               Cum.              Cum.   
                                                                     Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent   
                 ‚                                                                                    
          1444   ‚                                                     21      21     0.01     0.01   
          1847   ‚                                                      4      25     0.00     0.01   
          1871   ‚                                                      8      33     0.00     0.01   
          1892   ‚                                                      4      37     0.00     0.01   
          1912   ‚                                                     23      60     0.01     0.02   
          1930   ‚                                                     39      99     0.01     0.03   
          1946   ‚                                                     45     144     0.02     0.05   
          1962   ‚                                                     93     237     0.03     0.08   
          1976   ‚                                                    114     351     0.04     0.12   
          1990   ‚                                                    158     509     0.05     0.17   
          2004   ‚                                                    198     707     0.07     0.24   
          2017   ‚*                                                   293    1000     0.10     0.34   
          2033   ‚*                                                   319    1319     0.11     0.45   
          2041   ‚*                                                   394    1713     0.13     0.59   
          2053   ‚*                                                   500    2213     0.17     0.76   
          2067   ‚*                                                   556    2769     0.19     0.95   
          2076   ‚*                                                   726    3495     0.25     1.20   
          2087   ‚**                                                  750    4245     0.26     1.45   
          2100   ‚**                                                  895    5140     0.31     1.76   
          2109   ‚**                                                  984    6124     0.34     2.10   
          2120   ‚**                                                 1129    7253     0.39     2.48   
          2131   ‚***                                                1295    8548     0.44     2.93   
          2141   ‚***                                                1499   10047     0.51     3.44   
          2152   ‚***                                                1670   11717     0.57     4.01   
          2163   ‚****                                               1841   13558     0.63     4.64   
          2174   ‚****                                               2161   15719     0.74     5.38   
          2184   ‚*****                                              2485   18204     0.85     6.23   
          2195   ‚*****                                              2689   20893     0.92     7.15   
          2206   ‚******                                             3087   23980     1.06     8.21   
          2217   ‚*******                                            3338   27318     1.14     9.35   
          2229   ‚********                                           3921   31239     1.34    10.69   
          2240   ‚********                                           4215   35454     1.44    12.14   
          2252   ‚*********                                          4745   40199     1.62    13.76   
          2265   ‚***********                                        5356   45555     1.83    15.60   
          2277   ‚************                                       5933   51488     2.03    17.63   
          2290   ‚*************                                      6710   58198     2.30    19.92   
          2304   ‚***************                                    7358   65556     2.52    22.44   
          2318   ‚*****************                                  8468   74024     2.90    25.34   
          2333   ‚*******************                                9343   83367     3.20    28.54   
          2349   ‚*********************                             10290   93657     3.52    32.06   
          2365   ‚************************                          11775  105432     4.03    36.09   
          2400   ‚***************************                       13328  118760     4.56    40.66   
          2403   ‚******************************                    14858  133618     5.09    45.74   
          2425   ‚**********************************                16774  150392     5.74    51.49   
          2450   ‚**************************************            18979  169371     6.50    57.98   
          2478   ‚******************************************        21196  190567     7.26    65.24   
          2511   ‚**********************************************    23002  213569     7.87    73.12   
          2553   ‚************************************************  24166  237735     8.27    81.39   
          2610   ‚***********************************************   23429  261164     8.02    89.41   
          2704   ‚***************************************           19579  280743     6.70    96.11   
          2861   ‚***********************                           11356  292099     3.89   100.00   
                 ‚                                                                                    
                 Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆ                                    
                        4000    8000   12000   16000   20000   24000                                  
                                                                                                      

   SCALE_SCORE                                                               Cum.              Cum.   
                                                                     Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent   
                 ‚                                                                                    
          1444   ‚                                                     21      21     0.01     0.01   
          1847   ‚                                                      4      25     0.00     0.01   
          1871   ‚                                                      8      33     0.00     0.01   
          1892   ‚                                                      4      37     0.00     0.01   
          1912   ‚                                                     23      60     0.01     0.02   
          1930   ‚                                                     39      99     0.01     0.03   
          1946   ‚                                                     45     144     0.02     0.05   
          1962   ‚                                                     93     237     0.03     0.08   
          1976   ‚                                                    114     351     0.04     0.12   
          1990   ‚                                                    158     509     0.05     0.17   
          2004   ‚                                                    198     707     0.07     0.24   
          2017   ‚*                                                   293    1000     0.10     0.34   
          2033   ‚*                                                   319    1319     0.11     0.45   
          2041   ‚*                                                   394    1713     0.13     0.59   
          2053   ‚*                                                   500    2213     0.17     0.76   
          2067   ‚*                                                   556    2769     0.19     0.95   
          2076   ‚*                                                   726    3495     0.25     1.20   
          2087   ‚**                                                  750    4245     0.26     1.45   
          2100   ‚**                                                  895    5140     0.31     1.76   
          2109   ‚**                                                  984    6124     0.34     2.10   
          2120   ‚**                                                 1129    7253     0.39     2.48   
          2131   ‚***                                                1295    8548     0.44     2.93   
          2141   ‚***                                                1499   10047     0.51     3.44   
          2152   ‚***                                                1670   11717     0.57     4.01   
          2163   ‚****                                               1841   13558     0.63     4.64   
          2174   ‚****                                               2161   15719     0.74     5.38   
          2184   ‚*****                                              2485   18204     0.85     6.23   
          2195   ‚*****                                              2689   20893     0.92     7.15   
          2206   ‚******                                             3087   23980     1.06     8.21   
          2217   ‚*******                                            3338   27318     1.14     9.35   
          2229   ‚********                                           3921   31239     1.34    10.69   
          2240   ‚********                                           4215   35454     1.44    12.14   
          2252   ‚*********                                          4745   40199     1.62    13.76   
          2265   ‚***********                                        5356   45555     1.83    15.60   
          2277   ‚************                                       5933   51488     2.03    17.63   
          2290   ‚*************                                      6710   58198     2.30    19.92   
          2304   ‚***************                                    7358   65556     2.52    22.44   
          2318   ‚*****************                                  8468   74024     2.90    25.34   
          2333   ‚*******************                                9343   83367     3.20    28.54   
          2349   ‚*********************                             10290   93657     3.52    32.06   
          2365   ‚************************                          11775  105432     4.03    36.09   
          2400   ‚***************************                       13328  118760     4.56    40.66   
          2403   ‚******************************                    14858  133618     5.09    45.74   
          2425   ‚**********************************                16774  150392     5.74    51.49   
          2450   ‚**************************************            18979  169371     6.50    57.98   
          2478   ‚******************************************        21196  190567     7.26    65.24   
          2511   ‚**********************************************    23002  213569     7.87    73.12   
          2553   ‚************************************************  24166  237735     8.27    81.39   
          2610   ‚***********************************************   23429  261164     8.02    89.41   
          2704   ‚***************************************           19579  280743     6.70    96.11   
          2861   ‚***********************                           11356  292099     3.89   100.00   
                 ‚                                                                                    
                 Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆ                                    
                        4000    8000   12000   16000   20000   24000                                  
                                                                                                      
                                     Frequency                                                        



    DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES         DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES     
             TAKS SPRING 2013                              TAKS SPRING 2013                 
                 SCIENCE                                       SCIENCE                      
               ALL STUDENTS                                  ALL STUDENTS                   
                 GRADE 11                                      GRADE 11                     

                             N                      291197                                                                           
                             Mean                  2288.38      Median                2282.00                                        
                             Std deviation          129.02      Variance             16645.23                                        
                             Skewness               0.5094      Kurtosis               1.4354                                        
                             Mode                  2313.00      Std Error Mean         0.2391                                        
                             Range                 1491.00      Interquartile Range    169.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2829                                                               
                                                 99%              2670                                                               
                                                 95%              2519                                                               
                                                 90%              2444                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2369                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2282                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2200                                                               
                                                 10%              2139                                                               
                                                 5%               2100                                                               
                                                 1%               2006                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1338                                                               

                       Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot                  
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                             N                      291197                                                                           
                             Mean                  2288.38      Median                2282.00                                        
                             Std deviation          129.02      Variance             16645.23                                        
                             Skewness               0.5094      Kurtosis               1.4354                                        
                             Mode                  2313.00      Std Error Mean         0.2391                                        
                             Range                 1491.00      Interquartile Range    169.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2829                                                               
                                                 99%              2670                                                               
                                                 95%              2519                                                               
                                                 90%              2444                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2369                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2282                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2200                                                               
                                                 10%              2139                                                               
                                                 5%               2100                                                               
                                                 1%               2006                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1338                                                               
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   FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES     FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES  
            TAKS SPRING 2013                          TAKS SPRING 2013              
                SCIENCE                                   SCIENCE                   
      ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE          ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE    
               GRADE 11                                  GRADE 11                   

 SCALE_SCORE                                                                                              Cum.              Cum.   
                                                                                                  Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent   
               ‚                                                                                                                   
        1338   ‚                                                                                    11      11     0.00     0.00   
